
Attention

PARTS DRAWING
DIESEL ENGINE

The structure in this component diagram may differ from future improved models, 
so it is best to use it in conjunction with the operation manual

Vulnerable parts Main tightening torque of
nuts and bolts

Seal ring Bearing

Oil seal

Shim
Serial number Part number Name

Oil ring
(4-1) Piston connecting rod (left), 
(4-1) Piston connecting rod (right)

(1) Body assembly

(1) Body assembly

(1) Body assembly

(12) Fuel system
(6) Air intake system

Oil nozzle

Air filter element

Cylinder head gasket

Rear oil seal DR50-62-9

Second compression ring 

Top compression ring 

Connecting rod bearing

Front oil seal DL50-68-9

Quantity Serial number Part number Name Quantity Serial number Serial number

Serial number

Part number Part number

Part number

Name Name

Name

Quantity Quantity

Quantity

Serial number Name

Connecting rod bolt

Rectangular sealing ring Rolling bearing 6311

Needle roller bearing HK081410

Oil drain bolt gasket

Speed control cover gasket

Side cover gasket

Hollow bolt combination gaske

Intake Pipe Gasket 

Air filter gasket 

Flywheel gasket

Oil pump gasket

Exhaust flange gasket

Leverage oil seal DL8X14X4

O-type sealing ring 25X2.4

O-type sealing ring 24X2.4

O-type sealing ring 31X2 

O-type sealing ring 21X2 

Side cover bolt

Cylinder head nut

Injector pressure plate nut

Arm seat fastening bolt

Standard M8 bolts/nuts

Standard M6 bolts/nuts

Standard M5 bolts/nuts

Quantity
Belonging components



Serial number Part number Name

Camshaft timing gear

Intake hood

Air filter element

Left cover plate of intake hood

Right cover plate of intake hood

Self tapping screw ST5X10

Intake hood cover

Flange bolt M6X14

Air intake hood cover plate (silent)

Flange bolt M6X12

Flat key 6X14

Camshaft

Valve tappet

Valve push rod

(10) Camshaft assembly 201010000

(11) Silencer assembly 201011000

(12) Fuel system 201012000

(13) Fuel injection pump assembly 201013000

(14) Starting motor assembly 201014000

(15) Flywheel generator assembly 201015000

(16) Windshield assembly 201016000

Quantity

Serial number Part number Name

(6) Air intake system 20106000
Quantity

Serial number Part number Name

(1) Body assembly 20101000
Quantity

Serial number Part number

Power muffler

Exhaust flange gasket

Flange bolt M8X16

Flat pad 10

Elastic pad 10
Nut M10

Oil pump

Oil nozzle

High pressure oil pipe (right)

Flange bolt M6X22

High pressure oil pipe pressure plate

Flat pad 8

Elastic pad 8

Nut M8

High pressure oil pipe (left)

Clamp

Oil pipeline 1

tee

Oil pipeline 2

Oil pump

Oil quantity controller

Pump body

Copper gasket

Oil pipe joint

Hollow bolt

Oil pump pressure plate

Double headed stud

Flat pad 6

Bullet pad 6

Bolt M6

Oil outlet valve tight seat

Oil outlet valve spring

Oil outlet valve gasket

Oil outlet valve core

Oil outlet valve seat

Plunger

Wire retaining ring

Sell 3X8

Supporting body

Plunger spring

Spring seat

Pillar support

Starting motor

Flat pad 10

Elastic pad 10

Internal hexagon bolt M10X35

Flywheel generator stator

Flange bolt M6X18

Hexagonal socket flat base screw M8X20 

Flywheel generator rotor

Electric door lock

Oil condenser

Fuel injector body components

Shim

Pressure regulating spring

Top pole

Intermediate

Positioning sales

Fuel injector

Spray nozzle tight cap

Oil pump sales

Oil pump shaft

Oil pump gear

Flange bolt M6X14

Oil pump cover plate

Internal rotor of oil pump

Oil pump outer rotor

Pressure relief valve cover

Pressure relief valve body

Pressure relief valve regulating spring 1

Steel Ball 6.35

Hollow bolt

Hollow bolt combination gasket

External oil pipe joint

Oil condenser oil pipe 1

Oil condenser oil pipe 2

Flange bolt M6X14

Oil filter

O-type sealing ring 24X2.4

Oil pressure alarm

Oil filter screw

Oil filter

Pressure relief valve regulating spring 2

Air guide cover

Gasket bolt M6X22

Name Quantity

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

(9) Lubrication system 20109000
Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Crankshaft timing gear

Crankshaft

Flat key 6X14

Steel ball 6.35

Flywheel ring gear

Free wheel

Wind blade

Flywheel gasket

Positioning pin 8X25

Fan Platen 

Flange bolt M6X18

Flat pad 10

Elastic pad 10

Outer hexagon bolt M10X35

（5）Crankshaft flywheel assembly 20105000
Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Connecting rod bolt

Connecting rod cap

Connecting rod bearing

Connecting rod body

Piston (left)

Piston pin

Elastic retaining ring for hole 26

Oil ring

Second compression ring 

Top compression ring 

(4-1) Cylinder head (left) assembly 20104000-1
Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Cylinder head cover gasket

Intake valve
Exhaust valve

Cylinder head (left)

Intake Pipe Gasket 

Intake pipe (left)

Flange bolt M6X25

Air filter gasket
Flange bolt M6X18

Valve oil seal

Oil nozzle double headed stud

Oil nozzle adjustment copper pad

Oil nozzle

Oil nozzle pressure plate

Nut M8

Lower seat of valve spring

Valve spring
Valve collet 

Upper seat of valve spring

Elastic retaining ring for shaft 15

Inlet valve rocker arm (left)

Exhaust valve rocker arm (left)

Arm arm screw

Rocker arm screw nut
Rocker arm seat

Arm seat fastening bolt

Muffler double headed screw
Elastic pad 8

Intake valve

Exhaust valve

Flange bolt M6X18

Air filter gasket

Flange bolt M6X25

Intake pipe (right)

Intake Pipe gasket 

Cylinder head (right)

Valve oil seal

Upper seat of valve spring

Valve spring

Valve collet 

Lower seat of valve spring

Elastic retaining ring for shaft 15
Arm arm screw

Inlet valve rocker arm (right)

Rocker arm screw nut

Rocker arm seat

Exhaust valve rocker arm (right)

Arm seat fastening bolt

Oil nozzle double headed stud

Oil nozzle
Oil nozzle pressure plate

Nut M8

Elastic pad 8

Cylinder head cover (left)

Flange bolt M6X70

(3-1) Cylinder head cover (left) assembly 20103000-1

(2-1) Cylinder head (left) assembly 20102000-1

(3-2) Cylinder head cover (right) assembly 20103000-2
Serial number

Serial number

Part number

Part number

Name

Name

Quantity

Quantity

(2-2) Cylinder head (right) assembly 20102000-2
Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Cylinder head cover gasket

Oil drain bolt

Oil drain bolt gasket

Cylinder block

Rear oil seal DR50-62-9

Cylinder head gasket

Cylinder head double headed stud (short)

Cylinder head double headed stud (long)

Pillar support

Rectangular sealing ring

Oil pump double headed screw

Speed control cover gasket

Positioning pin 8X12

Positioning pin 4X8

Flange bolt M10X75

Front oil seal DL 50-68-9

Oil dipstick

O-type sealing ring 25X2.4

Induced draft plate (right)

Flange bolt M6X12

Induced draft plate (left)

Rolling bearing 6311

Side cover gasket

Oil pump shaft

Oil pump sales

Oil pump gear

Flange bolt M6X14

Oil pump cover plate
bearing bush

Internal rotor of oil pump

Oil pump outer rotor

Side cover retaining ring

Elastic pin 3X8

Side cover stopper

Pressure relief valve cover

Pressure relief valve body

Pressure relief valve regulating spring
Steel Ball 6.35

Hollow bolt

Hollow bolt combination gasket
External oil pipe joint

Oil condenser oil pipe 1

Oil condenser oil pipe 2

Side cover

Oil filter
O-type sealing ring 24X2.4

Oil pressure alarm

Oil filter screw
Oil filter 

Flange bolt M10 * 70

Cylinder head cover (right)

Flange bolt M6X70

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Connecting rod bolt

Connecting rod cap

Connecting rod bearing

Connecting rod body

Piston (right)

Piston pin

Elastic retaining ring for hole 26

Oil ring

Second compression ring 

Top compression ring 

Serial number Part number Name Quantity

(4-2) Cylinder head (right) assembly 20104000-2

(8) Fuel injector assembly 20108000
Serial number Part number Name Quantity

Speed control cover

Speed regulating component 7

Speed regulating component 6

Bullet pad 5

Nut M5

Speed control cover gasket

Steady speed spring 2

Speed regulating component 1

Speed regulating component 2

Speed regulating component 2 lining

Flange bolt M6X14

Speed regulating spring

Self locking nut M6

Speed regulating shaft gasket 8

Leverage oil seal DL8x14X4

Needle roller bearing HK081410

Speed regulating shaft

Speed regulating component 5

Speed regulating component 5-1

Speed regulating component 3

Speed regulating component 4

Speed regulating component 4-1

Speed regulating shaft cover plate

O-type sealing ring 21X2

Speed regulating gear shaft

Speed regulating gear

Pushing Plate

Flange bolt M6X35

Flange bolt M6X55

Copper gasket 8

Internal hexagon set screw M8X45

170 cylinder head nut (thin)

170 cylinder head nut (thick)

Oil pump gasket

Positioning pin 4X8

O-type sealing ring 31X2

Steady speed spring 1

Elastic retaining ring for shaft 4

Flat pad 4

Speed regulating component 6-1

Internal hexagon bolt M5X12

(7) Speed control and operating system 20107000
Serial number Part number Name Quantity




